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HEALTH SCIENCES AD HOC COMMITTEE  

March 2, 2018 – 10 AM – 3:30 PM 

Nebraska State Office Building – NDE Voc Rehab Conference Room 

Ad Hoc Committee Requirements Possible Ad Hoc Committee Members 

Ad Hoc Chair – Collaboratively determined by  NDE Team 

Leader responsible for the endorsement area and the NDE 

designee with responsibilities for NCTE coordination. 

Carol Packard, NDE 

carol.packard@nebraska.gov 

 

Current Teachers— 

Currently endorsed and employed practitioners in approved 

or accredited public or private schools in the endorsement 

area at the grade levels under consideration. 

Lacey Batt Peters, Westside High School 

battpeters.lacey@westside66.net 

Mike Caldwell, South Sioux City High School 

mike.caldwell@ssccards.org 

Marjorie Keep, Lincoln East High School 

mkeep@lps.org 

Tracy Wiese, LPS Career Center 

twiese@lps.org 

Faculty Members— 

Faculty members from a college of DOE who are teaching 

professional education courses or serve as the Certification 

Official at an approved educator preparation institution. 

Ellie Kunkel, Peru State 

Ekunkel@peru.edu 

Sheree Moser, UNL 

smoser2@unl.edu 

Sue Evanich, Midland 

evanich@midlandu.edu 

Brittany Helmbrecht, Chadron State HPER 

Bhelmbrecht@csc.edu 

Specialists in the Content Area— 

Might include Arts and Sciences college faculty or 

persons drawn from professional practice in the 

endorsement area. 

 

Administrators— 

Administrative or supervisory personnel from approved or 

accredited public or private schools with responsibility for 

supervision, leadership, or personnel functions at the grade 

levels and/or in the content area. 

Jon Cerny, Bancroft-Rosalie Superintendent 

jcerny@esu2.org 

Delayne Havlovic, OPS HS Coordinator 

Delayne.Havlovic@ops.org 

Gregory Schlegel, Grand Island Curr Specialist 

gschlegel@gips.org 

NCTE Representation— 

Representation from the NCTE Standing Committee to which 

the endorsement has been assigned. 

Kevin Peters, NDE     NCTE Committee ‘A’ 

kevin.peters@nebraska.gov 

 

NDE Representative with responsibilities related to the 

endorsement area.  (This person may also serve as the Ad 

Hoc Chair.) 

Julane Hill, NDE Coordinated School Health 

Career Field Specialist 

Julane.hill@nebraska.gov 

Representatives of national/state specialty professional 

associations or professionals drawn from areas of 

employment related to the content area. 

Marina Makovicka, MidPlains Comm College 

Health Sciences Dean 

makovickam@mpcc.edu 

Michelle Gill, Northeast Comm College 
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micheleg@northeast.edu 

Paulette Woods-Ramsey, Central Comm 

College Health Sciences Dean 

paulettewoodsramsey@cccneb.edu 

Additional P-12 school practitioners or higher education 

faculty to equalize the representation between these two 

groups.  (If needed.)   

 

 

Brittany Staack, Lincoln East 

bstaack@lps.org 

Jennifer Carda, Beatrice High School 

Jennifer.carda@bpsne.net 

Kerri Conn, Osmond High School 

connk@oztigers.org 

Jenna Christensen, Osceola High School 

jchrstensen@osceola.esu7.org 

Dawn Nizzi, Omaha Westside 

nizzi.dawn@westside66.net 

A NDE designee, who will be a non-voting member and 

serve as a consultant for the ad hoc committee. 

Pat Madsen, NDE 

pat.madsen@nebraska.gov 

Beiermann, Marlene 

marlene.beiermann@nebraska.gov 
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